MODUSOROTALE REV01 25/07/19
Foglio Istruzioni Valvole Rotalock / Rotalock Valves Instruction Sheet
Materiali / Materials
Corpo Valvola e Prese di pressione, Presa ODS e dado Rotalock in Ottone OT58
Valve Body and Pressure Taps plus ODS connection and Rotalock nut are in brass OT58
I tappi delle prese di pressione sono forniti liberi e non serrati, questo per evitare di provocare eventuali deformazioni
nel materiale.
The pressure tap plugs are provided not tightened. This is to prevent any deformation of the material.

valvola in ottone, la forza di serraggio necessaria sarà sensibilmente inferiore a quella per la corrispondente valvola in
ferro.
When closing the pin it is best not to exceed a torsion force as shown in the following Tab.1.
In any case, we wish to point out that since our valves have a stainless steel pin and a brass valve body, the necessary
clamping force will be significantly lower than that for the corresponding iron valve.
 Tab.1- Coppie di serraggio consigliate (Nm). Suggested Tightening Torque (Nm).
Rotalock Nut Stem-Front closure Stem-Back closure Rotalock Nut Plastic Cap Gauge-port Caps
1” 5-7 4-6 10-20 8 3-5
1”1/4 7-10 6-9 20-30 8 3-5
1”3/4 10-13 9-12 20-30 8 3-5
MODUSOROTALE REV01 25/07/19
Code
ODS  ROT  Ltot H P.E.D.
 DN  NUT mm mm mm Group2
fluids
RV310022010 10mm  1” 22 101 18,5 Art.3.3
RV310022038 3/8”  1” 22 101 18,5 Art.3.3
RV310022M12 12mm  1” 22 101 18,5 Art.3.3
RV310022012 1/2”  1” 22 101 18,5 Art.3.3
RV310022016 16mm 5/8”  1” 22 103 18,5 Art.3.3
RV311422010 10mm  1-1/4” 22 101 18,5 Art.3.3
RV311422016 16mm 5/8”  1-1/4” 22 103 20,5 Art.3.3
RV311422018 18mm  1-1/4” 22 113 20,5 Art.3.3
RV311422034 3/4”  1-1/4” 22 113 20,5 Art.3.3
RV311430022 22mm 7/8”  1-1/4” 30 120 24,5 Art.3.3
RV311430028 28mm  1-1/4” 30 124,5 24,5 Art.3.3
RV311430118 1-1/8”  1-1/4” 30 124,5 24,5 Art.3.3
RV313430018 18mm  1-3/4” 30 120 24,5 Art.3.3
RV313430022 22mm 7/8”  1-3/4” 30 120 24,5 Art.3.3
RV313430028 28mm  1-3/4” 30 131 24,5 Art.3.3
RV313430118 1-1/8”  1-3/4” 30 131 24,5 Art.3.3
RV313436028 28mm  1-3/4” 36 146,5 27,5 Art.3.3
RV313436035 35mm 1-3/8”  1-3/4” 36 146,5 27,5 Class I
RV313436158 1-5/8”  1-3/4” 36 153 27,5 Class I